
2021 Region V & VI Scholastic Online 
Scholastic Championships 

March 6, 2021 on Chesskid.com 

 

High School Championship Awards 
 

Region V Champion: 
Brian Song (5.0) 

Region VI Champion: 
Ronan Spelman (4.0) 

 

Honorable Mention: 
Quentin Henry (4.0) 

Liam Langert (3.5) 

David Gu (3.0) 
 

Congratulations to all who participated. 
Individual Standings in tiebreak order are listed on the following page.  Crosstables may be 

found following the standings page and on ChessKid: 
https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-high-school-9-12-championships-

382413/results 

 

(please note – crosstables are not in tiebreak order, and the ChessKid crosstables do not reflect 
adjustments due to technical issues or other tournament rulings) 

https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-high-school-9-12-championships-


Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- High School Championship Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Song, Brian (16) 0    5.0   12.0   13.0   15.0   43.0   26.0
 2 Henry, Quentin M (5) 1040    4.0   14.0   15.5   13.0   47.0   21.0
 3 Spelman, Ronan (2) 1568    4.0   10.5   12.5   11.0   40.0   17.0
 4 Langert, Liam (4) 1303    3.5   11.5   11.5   11.0   34.0   13.0
 5 Gu, David (3) 1457    3.0   14.0   15.5   10.0   47.0   14.0
 6 Candia, William Russell (8) 758    3.0   10.0   12.0    8.0   40.0   12.0
 7 Ilbars, Ata Deniz (14) 0    3.0   10.0   11.0   10.0   36.0   10.0
 8 Collins, Connor (13) 0    2.5    7.5   12.5    7.0   35.0    8.5
 9 Jumalon, Vincent (6) 1009    2.5    6.5   11.0    6.0   34.0    8.5

 10 Aggarwal, Raghav (1) 1899    2.0   12.5   16.5    9.0   48.0   11.0
 11 Wu, Dixon  Philip (17) 0    2.0    8.0   12.0    6.0   32.0    5.0
 12 Gawiser, Zachary Aaron (7) 955    2.0    8.0   12.0    5.0   35.0    5.0
 13 Mayfield, David (15) 0    2.0    6.0   11.0    6.0   31.0    2.0
 14 Moshay, Myzell (12) 103    1.5    3.0    6.0    5.0   17.0    0.0
 15 Schumer, Ken (9) 688    1.0    9.0   14.0    3.0   39.0    2.0
 16 Kim, Alex (10) 531    1.0    6.0    9.0    1.0   30.0    2.0
 17 Teague, Adri Teague (11) 500    1.0    2.0    6.0    2.0   19.0    0.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/07/2021 at 14:06. Page 1 of document



Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- High School Championship Cross Table, Page 1

No.    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. Song, Brian (16) ............................... TX 0 W15 W13 W5 W3 W4   5.0

2. Spelman, Ronan (2) ......................... TX 1568 W12 L3 W9 W10 W11   4.0
3. Henry, Quentin M (5) ........................ TX 1040 W17 W2 W10 L1 W7   4.0

4. Langert, Liam (4) .............................. TX 1303 -H- W15 W8 W5 L1   3.5

5. Gu, David (3) .................................... TX 1457 W6 W9 L1 L4 W13   3.0
6. Candia, William Russell (8) .............. TX 758 L5 W11 W12 L7 W10   3.0
7. Ilbars, Ata Deniz (14) ........................ TX 0 W16 L10 W14 W6 L3   3.0

8. Jumalon, Vincent (6) ........................ TX 1009 L10 W16 L4 D9 W12   2.5
9. Collins, Connor (13) ......................... TX 0 W11 L5 L2 D8 W15   2.5

10. Aggarwal, Raghav (1) ....................... TX 1899 W8 W7 L3 L2 L6   2.0
11. Gawiser, Zachary Aaron (7) .............. TX 955 L9 L6 W13 W15 L2   2.0
12. Wu, Dixon  Philip (17) ....................... TX 0 L2 W17 L6 W14 L8   2.0
13. Mayfield, David (15) ......................... TX 0 -B- L1 L11 W16 L5   2.0

14. Moshay, Myzell (12) ......................... TX 103 -H- -B- L7 L12 L16   1.5

15. Schumer, Ken (9) ............................. TX 688 L1 L4 W16 L11 L9   1.0
16. Kim, Alex (10) .................................. TX 531 L7 L8 L15 L13 W14   1.0
17. Teague, Adri Teague (11) ................ TX 500 L3 L12 -X- -U- -U-   1.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/17/2021 at 21:49. Page 1 of document



2021 Region V & VI Scholastic Online 
Scholastic Championships 

March 6, 2021 on Chesskid.com 
 

Middle School Championship Awards 
 

Region VI Champion: 
Yakshwag Reddy Raju (5.0) 

 

Region V Champion: 
Michael Shinder (4.0) 

 

Honorable Mention: 
Ayan Nagulapally (4.0) 

Jatin Aggarwal (4.0) 
Cyrus Mohsenin (4.0) 

 

Congratulations to all who participated. 
Individual Standings in tiebreak order are listed on the following page.  Crosstables may be 

found following the standings page and on ChessKid: 
https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-middle-school-6-8-championships-

382412/results 

 

(please note – crosstables are not in tiebreak order, and the ChessKid crosstables do not reflect 
adjustments due to technical issues or other tournament rulings) 

https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-middle-school-6-8-championships-


Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Middle School Championship Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Raju, Yakshwag Reddy (8) 1138    5.0   13.5   15.5   15.0   50.0   31.0
 2 Shinder, Michael (4) 1376    4.0   15.5   17.0   13.0   48.0   24.0
 3 Nagulapally , Ayan (6) 1307    4.0   12.5   13.5   13.0   45.0   20.0
 4 Aggarwal, Jatin (1) 1559    4.0   12.0   15.0   11.0   48.5   24.0
 5 Mohsenin, Cyrus (2) 1539    4.0   12.0   14.0   12.0   45.0   20.0
 6 Lehr, Victor (9) 1127    4.0   11.5   11.5   13.0   38.0   13.0
 7 Jumalon, Matthew (22) 778    4.0    9.0    9.0   10.0   28.5   18.0
 8 Mahendru, Aarav (13) 1093    3.0   15.5   18.0   11.0   51.5   18.0
 9 Klopfenstein, Ben (21) 829    3.0   13.0   15.0    9.0   42.0   14.0

 10 Wang, Gavin (12) 1107    3.0   12.5   15.0    9.5   42.5   16.5
 11 Anand, Aarush (17) 904    3.0   12.5   13.0   10.0   42.0    8.0
 12 Cammack IV, James Edmund (7) 1254    3.0   12.5   12.5   11.0   39.0    9.0
 13 Bhowmick , Loy (5) 1353    3.0   12.0   14.0    9.5   41.0   13.5
 14 Gupta, Nikhil Krishna (14) 1030    3.0   12.0   13.0    9.0   39.0   12.0
 15 Pradeepkumar, Kalki (10) 1126    3.0   12.0   13.0    8.0   38.0   10.0
 16 Cai, Benjamin (31) 633    3.0   11.0   12.0    9.0   33.0   13.0
 17 Ramireddy, Lahari (32) 574    3.0   10.0   11.0    7.0   30.5   10.0
 18 Muthuraman, Vishnu (3) 1392    3.0    9.5    9.5   11.0   29.5   11.0
 19 Gottipati, Mahith (29) 653    3.0    4.0    4.0    6.0   15.0    2.0
 20 Nadar, Jovan Mahen (16) 942    2.5    8.5   12.5    8.5   39.5   10.5
 21 Devangan, Anmol (30) 634    2.5    6.5   11.0    6.5   31.0    9.5
 22 Saranu, Brijnandan (33) 538    2.5    4.5    8.5    4.5   27.5    5.5
 23 Kanna, Akhil (20) 830    2.0   11.0   15.0    7.0   41.5    9.0
 24 Nguyen, Carter Jie (25) 734    2.0   10.0   14.5    7.0   41.0    6.0
 25 Vettical, Dylan Antony (15) 1029    2.0    8.5   12.0    6.0   33.0    7.0
 26 Rawat, Eshansh (34) 527    2.0    8.5   11.5    7.0   37.0    7.0
 27 Kumaran, Saharsh (18) 867    2.0    8.5   11.5    6.0   35.0    7.0
 28 Cox, Caleb (11) 1108    2.0    7.5   11.0    6.0   33.5    5.0
 29 Reddy, Shrenik (23) 748    2.0    7.0   10.0    8.0   32.0    8.0
 30 Zinsmeister, Elizar (41) 0    2.0    7.0   10.0    6.0   31.0    4.0
 31 Sanil, Gautham (27) 709    2.0    5.5   10.5    3.0   28.5    1.0
 32 Acharya, Rishabh (36) 379    2.0    5.5    8.5    4.0   24.0    2.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/07/2021 at 14:05. Page 1 of document



Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Middle School Championship Standings, Page 2

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2
 33 Goyal, Vivaan (28) 698    2.0    4.0    7.0    3.5   18.0    4.0
 34 Vu, John Robinson (40) 0    1.5    8.0   11.5    3.5   29.5    5.5
 35 Piratla, Aditya (37) 272    1.0   10.0   13.0    5.0   37.0    6.0
 36 Nguyen, Ethan (35) 513    1.0    8.0   12.5    3.0   30.0    2.0
 37 Khan, Muhammad Asmir (38) 215    1.0    7.5   11.0    4.0   30.0    0.0
 38 Darilek, Miles (39) 0    1.0    7.0   10.0    2.0   25.0    0.0
 39 Funke, Jackson Owen (19) 832    1.0    6.5   10.5    1.0   27.5    0.0
 40 Megharaj, Siddarth (24) 738    1.0    4.5    8.5    1.0   27.0    1.0
 41 Mokkapati , Vimalsai (26) 717    0.0    7.0   10.0    0.0   25.0    0.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/07/2021 at 14:05. Page 2 of document



Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Middle School Championship Cross Table, Page 1

No.    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. Raju, Yakshwag Reddy (8) ............... TX 1138 W29 W15 W13 W4 W6   5.0

2. Aggarwal, Jatin (1) ........................... TX 1559 W11 L13 W12 W16 W10   4.0
3. Mohsenin, Cyrus (2) ......................... TX 1539 W26 W28 L4 W11 W15   4.0
4. Shinder, Michael (4) ......................... TX 1376 W36 W16 W3 L1 W8   4.0
5. Nagulapally , Ayan (6) ...................... TX 1307 W35 W14 W10 L6 W13   4.0
6. Lehr, Victor (9) ................................. TX 1127 W23 W39 -X- W5 L1   4.0
7. Jumalon, Matthew (22) ..................... TX 778 -N- W37 W28 W9 W18   4.0

8. Muthuraman, Vishnu (3) ................... TX 1392 W34 W24 -F- W26 L4   3.0
9. Bhowmick , Loy (5) ........................... TX 1353 W25 D12 D20 L7 W31   3.0

10. Cammack IV, James Edmund (7) ..... TX 1254 W41 W27 L5 W31 L2   3.0
11. Pradeepkumar, Kalki (10) ................. TX 1126 L2 W29 W38 L3 W26   3.0
12. Wang, Gavin (12) ............................. TX 1107 W19 D9 L2 W21 D20   3.0
13. Mahendru, Aarav (13) ...................... TX 1093 W22 W2 L1 W27 L5   3.0
14. Gupta, Nikhil Krishna (14) ................ TX 1030 W37 L5 W19 L15 W33   3.0
15. Anand, Aarush (17) .......................... TX 904 W40 L1 W39 W14 L3   3.0
16. Klopfenstein, Ben (21) ...................... TX 829 W33 L4 W17 L2 W25   3.0
17. Gottipati, Mahith (29) ........................ TX 653 -N- W40 L16 W39 -X-   3.0
18. Cai, Benjamin (31) ........................... TX 633 L38 W30 W24 W20 L7   3.0
19. Ramireddy, Lahari (32) ..................... TX 574 L12 W35 L14 W32 W28   3.0

20. Nadar, Jovan Mahen (16) ................. TX 942 D21 W38 D9 L18 D12   2.5
21. Devangan, Anmol (30) ..................... TX 634 D20 L25 W36 L12 W23   2.5
22. Saranu, Brijnandan (33) ................... TX 538 L13 L26 D34 W35 W38   2.5

23. Cox, Caleb (11) ................................ TX 1108 L6 W32 L27 W40 L21   2.0
24. Vettical, Dylan Antony (15) ............... TX 1029 W30 L8 L18 L33 W34   2.0
25. Kumaran, Saharsh (18) .................... TX 867 L9 W21 L31 W37 L16   2.0
26. Kanna, Akhil (20) .............................. TX 830 L3 W22 W33 L8 L11   2.0
27. Reddy, Shrenik (23) .......................... TX 748 W32 L10 W23 L13 -F-   2.0
28. Nguyen, Carter Jie (25) .................... TX 734 W31 L3 L7 W38 L19   2.0
29. Sanil, Gautham (27) ......................... TX 709 L1 L11 L30 W41 W40   2.0
30. Goyal, Vivaan (28) ............................ TX 698 L24 L18 W29 -H- -H-   2.0
31. Rawat, Eshansh (34) ........................ TX 527 L28 W34 W25 L10 L9   2.0
32. Acharya, Rishabh (36) ...................... TX 379 L27 L23 W41 L19 W37   2.0
33. Zinsmeister, Elizar (41) .................... TX 0 L16 W41 L26 W24 L14   2.0

34. Vu, John Robinson (40) .................... TX 0 L8 L31 D22 W36 L24   1.5

35. Funke, Jackson Owen (19) ............... TX 832 L5 L19 L37 L22 W41   1.0
36. Megharaj, Siddarth (24) .................... TX 738 L4 -N- L21 L34 W39   1.0
37. Nguyen, Ethan (35) .......................... TX 513 L14 L7 W35 L25 L32   1.0
38. Piratla, Aditya (37) ............................ TX 272 W18 L20 L11 L28 L22   1.0
39. Khan, Muhammad Asmir (38) ........... TX 215 -B- L6 L15 L17 L36   1.0
40. Darilek, Miles (39) ............................ TX 0 L15 L17 -B- L23 L29   1.0

41. Mokkapati , Vimalsai (26) ................. TX 717 L10 L33 L32 L29 L35   0.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/17/2021 at 21:50. Page 1 of document



2021 Region V & VI Scholastic Online 
Scholastic Championships 

March 6, 2021 on Chesskid.com 

 

Elementary Championship Awards  

 
Region V Champion: 
Vijay Srinivas Anandh (5.0) 

Region VI Champion: 
Ritvik Chulliyan (4.5) 

 

Honorable Mention: 
Vaibhav Ganesan (4.0) 

Ronav Sukumaran (4.0) 

Ethan Gu (3.5) 

 

Congratulations to all who participated. 
Individual Standings in tiebreak order are listed on the following page.  Crosstables may be 

found following the standings page and on ChessKid: 
https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-elementary-school-k-56-championships-

382410/results 

 

(please note – crosstables are not in tiebreak order, and the ChessKid crosstables do not reflect 
adjustments due to technical issues or other tournament rulings) 

https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-elementary-school-k-56-championships-


Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Elementary Championship Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Anandh, Vijay Srinivas (1) 1516    5.0   14.5   17.0   15.0   52.0   34.0
 2 Chulliyan, Ritvik (28) 0    4.5   11.5   13.5   13.0   46.0   23.5
 3 Ganesan, Vaibhav (16) 728    4.0   14.0   16.0   13.0   52.0   22.0
 4 Sukumaran, Ronav (15) 741    4.0   13.5   16.0   11.0   46.5   22.0
 5 Gu, Ethan (5) 1085    3.5   15.5   18.5   12.0   55.0   22.5
 6 Broadus, Anderson Emmette B (21) 551    3.0   13.0   14.5    7.0   49.0   14.0
 7 Furkatov, Firdaus (18) 659    3.0   12.5   14.0    8.0   43.0   13.0
 8 Munsayac , Calvin (3) 1253    3.0   12.0   14.0   12.0   46.0   12.0
 9 Teoh, Sean (4) 1153    3.0   12.0   13.0   11.0   44.0    8.0

 10 Dukeshier, Romir (6) 975    3.0   12.0   12.5   11.0   36.5   11.0
 11 Zhou, William (17) 706    3.0   10.5   11.0    7.0   30.0    8.0
 12 Wang, Cynthia (29) 0    3.0   10.5   10.5    9.0   32.5    7.0
 13 Goparaju, Shriyans I (23) 532    3.0   10.0   12.0    8.0   35.0   14.0
 14 Qian, Marvin (13) 747    2.5    7.5   14.0    5.5   38.0   11.5
 15 Beard, Theo Brian Beard (24) 521    2.5    7.5   12.5    7.5   37.5    8.5
 16 Dasi, Shreyes (12) 783    2.5    7.0   13.0    7.5   35.0    9.5
 17 Gouw, Kevian L (11) 827    2.5    5.5   11.5    5.0   33.0    6.5
 18 Pogue-Jewell, Cole (26) 356    2.0   10.5   15.0    9.0   45.0    9.0
 19 Chen, Mateus (8) 917    2.0    8.0   12.0    8.0   40.0    4.0
 20 Katta, Aneesh (7) 953    2.0    8.0   11.0    7.0   35.5    5.0
 21 Hosur, Sanmita (2) 1347    2.0    8.0   11.0    5.0   34.5    6.0
 22 Mohiuddin, Ozair Akif (20) 650    2.0    6.0    9.0    3.0   27.0    2.0
 23 Anand, Sayan (10) 894    2.0    5.5    8.5    4.0   25.0    5.0
 24 Grana, Yeshua (25) 466    2.0    3.5    5.5    4.0   18.5    0.0
 25 Adapa, Aditya (14) 746    1.5    8.5   11.5    5.5   32.5    4.5
 26 Mecham, Ryan Archie (9) 912    1.5    7.0    9.5    4.0   25.5    3.5
 27 Basha, Ayan (27) 0    1.0    7.5   10.5    5.0   33.0    4.0
 28 Siripanga, Lithik (19) 659    1.0    7.5   10.5    3.0   27.5    1.0
 29 Vettical, Aiden Sebastian (22) 536    0.0    5.5    8.5    0.0   25.0    0.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/07/2021 at 14:05. Page 1 of document



Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Elementary Championship Cross Table, Page 1

No.    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. Anandh, Vijay Srinivas (1) ................ TX 1516 W14 W3 W7 W4 W5   5.0

2. Chulliyan, Ritvik (28) ......................... TX 0 W16 D5 W15 W24 W6   4.5

3. Sukumaran, Ronav (15) ................... TX 741 W17 L1 W9 W10 W13   4.0
4. Ganesan, Vaibhav (16) .................... TX 728 W11 W20 W8 L1 W7   4.0

5. Gu, Ethan (5) ................................... TX 1085 W10 D2 W11 W6 L1   3.5

6. Munsayac , Calvin (3) ....................... TX 1253 W18 W19 W24 L5 L2   3.0
7. Teoh, Sean (4) ................................. TX 1153 W27 W28 L1 W20 L4   3.0
8. Dukeshier, Romir (6) ........................ TX 975 W29 W13 L4 W17 L11   3.0
9. Zhou, William (17) ............................ IL 706 L12 W29 L3 W22 W20   3.0

10. Furkatov, Firdaus (18) ...................... TX 659 L5 W22 W12 L3 W24   3.0
11. Broadus, Anderson Emmette (21) .... TX 551 L4 W26 L5 W15 W8   3.0
12. Goparaju, Shriyans I (23) .................. TX 532 W9 L24 L10 W21 W19   3.0
13. Wang, Cynthia (29) .......................... TX 0 -B- L8 W18 W26 L3   3.0

14. Gouw, Kevian L (11) ........................ TX 827 L1 D25 L16 W27 W26   2.5
15. Dasi, Shreyes (12) ............................ TX 783 D26 W16 L2 L11 W25   2.5
16. Qian, Marvin (13) ............................. TX 747 L2 L15 W14 W18 D17   2.5
17. Beard, Theo Brian Beard (24) ........... TX 521 L3 W27 W19 L8 D16   2.5

18. Hosur, Sanmita (2) ........................... TX 1347 L6 W21 L13 L16 W23   2.0
19. Katta, Aneesh (7) ............................. TX 953 W22 L6 L17 W28 L12   2.0
20. Chen, Mateus (8) ............................. TX 917 W23 L4 W28 L7 L9   2.0
21. Anand, Sayan (10) ........................... TX 894 L28 L18 W25 L12 W27   2.0
22. Mohiuddin, Ozair Akif (20) ................ TX 650 L19 L10 -B- L9 W28   2.0
23. Grana, Yeshua (25) .......................... TX 466 L20 -B- L26 -B- L18   2.0
24. Pogue-Jewell, Cole (26) ................... TX 356 W25 W12 L6 L2 L10   2.0

25. Mecham, Ryan Archie (9) ................. TX 912 L24 D14 L21 W29 L15   1.5
26. Adapa, Aditya (14) ............................ TX 746 D15 L11 W23 L13 L14   1.5

27. Siripanga, Lithik (19) ........................ TX 659 L7 L17 W29 L14 L21   1.0
28. Basha, Ayan (27) ............................. TX 0 W21 L7 L20 L19 L22   1.0

29. Vettical, Aiden Sebastian (22) .......... TX 536 L8 L9 L27 L25 -N-   0.0

Win TD Version 4.20, (c) 2013, Estima. Printed: 03/17/2021 at 21:51. Page 1 of document



2021 Region V & VI Scholastic Online 
Scholastic Championships 

March 6, 2021 on Chesskid.com 

 

Primary Championship Awards 

 
Region V Champion: 

Stella Munsayac (4.5) 

Region VI Champion: 
Malav Shah (4.0) 

 

Honorable Mention: 
Owen Li (4.0) 

Abhijay Barua (4.0) 

Shreya Palamarthy (3.5) 

 

Congratulations to all who participated. 
Individual Standings in tiebreak order are listed on the following page.  Crosstables may be 

found following the standings page and on ChessKid: 
https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-primary-k3-championships-382409/results 

 

(please note – crosstables are not in tiebreak order, and the ChessKid crosstables do not reflect 
adjustments due to technical issues or other tournament rulings) 

https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-primary-k3-championships-382409/results


Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Primary Championship Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Munsayac , Stella (5) 375    4.5   14.0   16.0   13.5   50.5   29.0
 2 Shah, Malav  Bhavin (21) 0    4.0   13.0   15.5   14.0   48.0   22.0
 3 Li, Owen (15) 0    4.0   12.5   14.0   11.0   42.5   19.0
 4 Barua, Abhijay (1) 579    4.0   10.5   12.0   11.0   39.0   18.0
 5 Palamarthy, Shreya (16) 0    3.5   11.5   11.5   10.5   35.0   10.5
 6 Carlton, Julian (7) 130    3.0   12.5   14.0    9.0   42.0   12.0
 7 Jyothiswaroop, Vihaan (14) 0    3.0   12.5   13.5   10.0   46.5   10.0
 8 Qu, Kendrick (8) 125    3.0   12.5   13.0   11.0   40.5   13.0
 9 Anand, Sanvi (3) 471    3.0   11.5   13.0    9.0   35.0   14.0

 10 Balaji, Sahithyan (4) 424    3.0    8.5    9.5    8.0   27.0    9.0
 11 Balamurugan, Saipratik (2) 565    2.5    8.0   13.5    9.5   48.0   11.5
 12 Palamarthy, Siddhant (17) 0    2.5    7.5   12.5    6.0   40.0    8.5
 13 Gu, Lillian (13) 0    2.5    5.5   10.0    5.0   28.5    8.5
 14 Devangan, Shayna (10) 107    2.0   10.5   13.5    8.0   43.0   10.0
 15 Bhattacharya , Aaveg (11) 0    2.0    9.0   13.0    6.0   42.0    9.0
 16 Goyal, Vayun (6) 230    2.0    8.5   11.5    7.0   38.0    7.0
 17 Tripathi, Aesha (22) 0    2.0    6.5   11.0    5.0   34.0    4.0
 18 Pei, Benjamin M (18) 0    2.0    6.0   10.0    2.0   26.0    1.0
 19 Prashanth, Devdatt (19) 0    1.5    9.0   13.0    6.5   36.5    7.5
 20 Gaige, Oliver Blaze (12) 0    1.5    7.5   10.5    5.0   30.0    5.0
 21 Saranu, Vernika  Isha (9) 110    1.5    7.0   10.0    4.0   29.0    1.5
 22 Ramireddy, Navya (20) 0    1.5    3.5    7.5    3.0   20.0    0.5
 23 von Lopez, Leela A (23) 0    0.5    8.0   11.0    1.0   31.5    1.5
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Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Primary Championship Cross Table, Page 1

No.    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. Munsayac , Stella (5) ........................ TX 375 W16 W3 D5 W10 W4   4.5

2. Barua, Abhijay (1) ............................. TX 579 W17 L9 W21 W5 W6   4.0
3. Li, Owen (15) ................................... TX 0 W20 L1 W18 W8 W9   4.0
4. Shah, Malav  Bhavin (21) ................. TX 0 W12 W8 W10 W11 L1   4.0

5. Palamarthy, Shreya (16) ................... TX 0 -B- W23 D1 L2 W11   3.5

6. Anand, Sanvi (3) .............................. TX 471 L15 W17 W12 W7 L2   3.0
7. Balaji, Sahithyan (4) ......................... TX 424 L18 W20 W19 L6 W16   3.0
8. Carlton, Julian (7) ............................. TX 130 W13 L4 W22 L3 W14   3.0
9. Qu, Kendrick (8) ............................... TX 125 W23 W2 L11 W15 L3   3.0

10. Jyothiswaroop, Vihaan (14) .............. TX 0 W19 W14 L4 L1 W15   3.0

11. Balamurugan, Saipratik (2) ............... TX 565 D21 W18 W9 L4 L5   2.5
12. Palamarthy, Siddhant (17) ................ TX 0 L4 W15 L6 D13 W19   2.5
13. Gu, Lillian (13) .................................. TX 0 L8 L21 W17 D12 W22   2.5

14. Goyal, Vayun (6) .............................. TX 230 W22 L10 L15 W18 L8   2.0
15. Devangan, Shayna (10) .................... TX 107 W6 L12 W14 L9 L10   2.0
16. Tripathi, Aesha (22) .......................... TX 0 L1 L22 W23 W21 L7   2.0
17. Pei, Benjamin M (18) ........................ TX 0 L2 L6 L13 -B- W23   2.0
18. Bhattacharya , Aaveg (11) ................ TX 0 W7 L11 L3 L14 W21   2.0

19. Saranu, Vernika  Isha (9) .................. TX 110 L10 -B- L7 D22 L12   1.5
20. Ramireddy, Navya (20) ..................... TX 0 L3 L7 -B- D23 -N-   1.5
21. Prashanth, Devdatt (19) ................... TX 0 D11 W13 L2 L16 L18   1.5
22. Gaige, Oliver Blaze (12) ................... TX 0 L14 W16 L8 D19 L13   1.5

23. von Lopez, Leela A (23) ................... TX 0 L9 L5 L16 D20 L17   0.5
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2021 Region V & VI Scholastic Online 
Scholastic Championships 

March 6, 2021 on Chesskid.com 

 

Elementary U500 Awards 

 
1st 

Manaswini Kaggundi Ravisha (5.0) 

2nd 
Joshua Goldberg (4.0) 

3rd 
Tiffany Teoh (4.0) 

 

Congratulations to all who participated. 
Individual Standings in tiebreak order are listed on the following page.  Crosstables may be 

found following the standings page and on ChessKid: 
https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-elementary-school-u500--382411/results 

 

(please note – crosstables are not in tiebreak order, and the ChessKid crosstables do not reflect 
adjustments due to technical issues or other tournament rulings) 

 

https://www.chesskid.com/tournament/tca-region-6-elementary-school-u500--382411/results


Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Elementary U500 Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp SBx2

 1 Ravisha, Manaswini Kaggundi (14) 0    5.0   14.0   16.5   15.0   52.5   33.0
 2 Goldberg, Joshua (12) 0    4.0   14.0   16.0   11.0   52.0   22.0
 3 Teoh, Tiffany (5) 316    4.0   12.0   14.0   10.0   46.0   18.0
 4 Venza, Rex (17) 0    3.5   11.5   13.5   11.0   39.0   16.5
 5 Trapp , Owen Andrew (16) 0    3.0   14.5   16.0   12.0   46.0   14.0
 6 Arvind, Dhyan (10) 0    3.0   13.0   13.5   11.0   42.0    9.0
 7 Kulkarni, Rohan Ajey (3) 380    3.0   10.5   12.5    8.0   40.0   12.0
 8 Kapasi, Gautam Sanjay (2) 452    2.5    8.0   13.0    8.0   39.5    9.5
 9 Yu, Benjamin (1) 456    2.5    7.5   14.0    8.5   42.0   10.0

 10 Moshay, Malik (7) 204    2.0   10.0   14.0    7.0   39.0    8.0
 11 Adoni, Ishaan (9) 0    2.0    9.5   13.5    8.0   38.5    6.0
 12 Seelam, Dhruva (15) 0    2.0    7.5   11.5    6.0   31.5    4.0
 13 Acharya, Richay (8) 0    2.0    7.0   11.0    5.0   33.0    6.0
 14 Mohiuddin, Omair Kaif (4) 341    2.0    7.0   10.5    4.0   29.0    4.0
 15 Simpson, Dylan (6) 222    1.5    7.0   10.0    4.5   34.0    4.0
 16 Williams, Colin (18) 0    1.5    5.5    8.0    2.0   24.5    2.5
 17 Deterling, Sam H (11) 0    1.0    5.5    8.0    3.0   20.5    1.0
 18 Pogue-Jewell, Talia (13) 0    0.5    6.5    9.5    1.0   26.0    1.5
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Region V & VI Scholastic Championships -- Elementary U500 Cross Table, Page 1

No.    Name St Rate Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Rd 5 Score

1. Ravisha, Manaswini Kaggun (14) ..... TX 0 W2 W3 W6 W7 W8   5.0

2. Teoh, Tiffany (5) ............................... TX 316 L1 W14 W12 W13 W7   4.0
3. Goldberg, Joshua (12) ...................... TX 0 W11 L1 W9 W4 W6   4.0

4. Venza, Rex (17) ............................... TX 0 W10 D9 W5 L3 W13   3.5

5. Kulkarni, Rohan Ajey (3) ................... TX 380 W12 L7 L4 W10 W11   3.0
6. Arvind, Dhyan (10) ........................... TX 0 W18 W13 L1 W11 L3   3.0
7. Trapp , Owen Andrew (16) ............... TX 0 W15 W5 W8 L1 L2   3.0

8. Yu, Benjamin (1) .............................. TX 456 D14 W16 L7 W9 L1   2.5
9. Kapasi, Gautam Sanjay (2) ............... TX 452 W17 D4 L3 L8 W12   2.5

10. Mohiuddin, Omair Kaif (4) ................. TX 341 L4 L11 W16 L5 W18   2.0
11. Moshay, Malik (7) ............................. TX 204 L3 W10 W14 L6 L5   2.0
12. Seelam, Dhruva (15) ........................ TX 0 L5 W18 L2 W15 L9   2.0
13. Adoni, Ishaan (9) .............................. TX 0 W16 L6 W15 L2 L4   2.0
14. Acharya, Richay (8) .......................... TX 0 D8 L2 L11 W17 D15   2.0

15. Simpson, Dylan (6) ........................... TX 222 L7 W17 L13 L12 D14   1.5
16. Williams, Colin (18) .......................... TX 0 L13 L8 L10 D18 W17   1.5

17. Deterling, Sam H (11) ....................... TX 0 L9 L15 W18 L14 L16   1.0

18. Pogue-Jewell, Talia (13) ................... TX 0 L6 L12 L17 D16 L10   0.5
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